
January 24, 2026 KOKURA 8R 

KOKURA
8

Post Time

 14:00
8R 
DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen

2400m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 2400m
Dirt 1800m
Dirt 2100m
Dirt 2300m
Dirt 2500m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Saturnalia C4 58 12,700,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 2400 0.1.1.0 Dec 6/25 47 5CHUKYO1 Nov 15/25 59 3FUKUSHIMA3 Sep 6/25 53 2SAPPORO5 Aug 23/25 60 2SAPPORO1 Apr 26/25 57 2KYOTO1

Bay Rum(JPN) Christophe Lemaire KYOD 1.0.0.1 1800 1.0.0.3 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.1 2100 0.0.0.0 6th /16 No. 3 Fav. 4 3rd /16 No.13 Fav. 1 5th /14 No. 2 Fav. 2 2nd /9 No. 4 Fav. 1 4th /12 No. 7 Fav. 6

1 1 2 Bay to Bay Bay Hidenori Take CHUD 0.0.0.2 2300 0.0.0.0 440 +2 S Yoshimura 56.0 438 0 D Ozawa 56.0 438 0 C Lemaire 55.0 438 +4 C Lemaire 55.0 434 0 M Iwata 57.0
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 1900m Dirt Stand 2:01.4 2400m Dirt Stand 2:34.8 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.1 2400m Dirt Good 2:35.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.5

Shadai Farm Total 1.1.1.6 ALLD 1.1.1.5 ------------ 6-- 5-4-3 38.7F 30.8-37.8 3-2-2 40.0F 38.8-40.0 9-7-11 38.2F 30.7-38.2 3-5-2 38.2F 39.1-38.3 10-8-8 38.5F 35.9-38.3
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 6 W 0 0 0 1 Smart Seeker(JPN)(1.2) Otachi(JPN)(0.2) Meisho Tsuyoki(JPN(0.6) Big Beluga(JPN)(0.4) Lord Labyrinth(JPN(0.8)
Bricks and Mortar C4 48 1,950,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.2 2400 0.0.0.1 Nov 15/25 54 3FUKUSHIMA3 Sep 13/25 41 4HANSHIN3 Aug 31/25 53 4CHUKYO4 Jun 21/25 42 3HANSHIN5 Apr 24/25 25  Nagoya 

Yellow Brick(JPN) Hiroki Matsumoto KYOD 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.5 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win NAGOYACC CHIERI 3YO
56.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.2 2100 0.0.0.0 6th /16 No. 9 Fav.14 12th /14 No.12 Fav.10 9th /13 No. 3 Fav.10 14th /16 No.14 Fav.16 1st /11 No. 5 Fav. 1

2 2 3 Primary Chord Bay Yutaka Okumura CHUD 0.0.0.1 2300 0.0.0.0 520 +4 H Matsumoto 55.0 516 +4 S Yoshimura 54.0 512 -10 T Watanabe 55.0 522 +1 A Saito 55.0 521 -9 T Watanabe 57.0
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.1 2500 0.0.0.0 2400m Dirt Stand 2:35.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.8 1500m Dirt Good 1:36.6

Shadai Farm Total 1.0.0.8 ALLD 1.0.0.8 ---------------- 12-11-10 40.0F 38.8-40.0 6-5-6 41.9F 37.0-37.9 8-10-10 38.0F 37.7-38.0 15-15-16 39.2F 35.9-37.6 6-3-3 39.9F      40.1
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 0 3 Otachi(JPN)(1.2) Kichi Parfait(JPN)(4.8) Superjock(JPN)(1.4) Tagano Babylon(JPN(2.8) Royal Ibuki(JPN)(-1.2)
Bricks and Mortar H5 39 800,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 Jan 11/26 55 1NAKAYAMA4 Nov 23/25 52 5TOKYO5 Oct 25/25 50 4NIIGATA3 Sep 21/25 37 4NAKAYAMA7 Apr 20/25 49 1FUKUSHIMA4

Mauve Rex(JPN) Yuji Tannai KYOD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.4 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 2100 0.0.0.2 10th /16 No.10 Fav.12 9th /16 No.13 Fav.15 8th /14 No. 4 Fav.14 15th /16 No.12 Fav.14 5th /15 No. 5 Fav.14

3 3 J'adore Dark Bay Takashi Kanari CHUD 0.0.0.0 2300 0.0.0.0 476 +4 K Kikuzawa 58.0 472 +8 R Funayama 55.0 464 -8 K Kikuzawa 58.0 472 +14 K Sameshima 58.0 458 -10 K Ogino 58.0
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons 0.0.0.4 WETD 1.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.0 2100m Dirt Stand 2:14.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.7 1700m Dirt Stand 1:48.1

Shadai Farm Total 2.0.0.11 ALLD 2.0.0.7 --10------------ 9-8-10 39.8F 38.2-38.8 15-16-16 37.0F 31.2-37.0 9-9-8 39.1F 36.3-38.0 4-6-12 43.0F 36.7-37.9 4-5-5 38.4F 30.2-37.8
G Riviere･Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.4 1 W 1 0 0 0 Satomino Angel(JPN(1.9) Taiki Indra(JPN)(1.5) Sun Kalmia(JPN)(2.1) Merry Christmas(JP(5.8) Purple Knight(JPN)(1.1)
Strong Return C4 49 14,500,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.1 Nov 15/25 50 3FUKUSHIMA3 Nov 2/25 42 3KYOTO11 Oct 11/25 59 4TOKYO3 Jul 26/25 47 3CHUKYO1 May 31/25 69 2KYOTO11

Sydney Hobart(JPN) Arata Saito KYOD 0.0.0.2 1800 1.0.1.3 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win HOSU STAKES Ltd
57.0 Ritto HAND 1.0.0.0 2100 0.0.1.0 9th /16 No.14 Fav. 4 12th /14 No. 1 Fav. 7 8th /10 No.10 Fav. 5 9th /11 No. 6 Fav. 2 9th /9 No. 1 Fav. 3

4 4 4 Vegas Night Chestnut Yoshiaki Sugiyama CHUD 0.0.1.1 2300 0.0.0.0 518 -6 A Saito 56.0 524 +4 S Yoshimura 55.0 520 -2 R Sakai 56.0 522 +8 K Matsuyama 55.0 514 0 K Matsuyama 57.0
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 0.1.1.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2400m Dirt Stand 2:36.5 1800m Dirt Good 1:55.2 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.8

Shadai Farm Total 1.2.2.8 ALLD 1.0.2.4 ---------------- 4-4-5 41.4F 38.8-40.0 1-11-12 40.0F 36.2-38.2 5-4-5 35.3F 35.8-34.8 5-4-6 39.7F 37.9-38.4 3-4-5 39.3F 37.8-36.8
Tatsuo Tanikake <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.2.0.4 8WOver 1 0 0 2 Otachi(JPN)(1.9) Gold Dyer(JPN)(3.3) Bow Window(JPN)(1.7) Meisho Soseki(JPN)(1.7) Hug(JPN)(3.0)
Leontes C4 58 15,620,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 Dec 20/25 54 5CHUKYO5 Sep 14/25 52 4HANSHIN4 Aug 23/25 53 4CHUKYO1 Jun 15/25 41 3HANSHIN4 Apr 6/25 45 2HANSHIN4

Nicht Zu Sehr(JPN) Yuichiro Shibata KYOD 0.0.1.2 1800 1.2.0.6 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
55.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.1.2 2100 0.0.0.0 6th /16 No. 5 Fav. 3 3rd /13 No. 7 Fav. 8 2nd /7 No. 3 Fav. 6 11th /16 No.10 Fav.13 7th /14 No. 8 Fav. 7

5 5 1 Fieramente Dark Bay Kazuya Nakatake CHUD 1.2.0.2 2300 0.0.0.0 518 +10 M Kobayashi 54.0 508 +4 Y Shibata 52.0 504 -10 O Tayama 52.0 514 +2 N Kawaharada 51.0 512 +4 Y Iwata 57.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.1.3 WETD 0.0.0.2 2500 0.0.0.0 1900m Dirt Good 2:01.1 2000m Dirt Stand 2:05.9 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.2 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:53.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.0

Nibutani Farm Total 1.2.2.8 ALLD 1.2.2.7 -------- 6------ 15-12-10 37.8F 30.9-38.0 7-6-6 38.6F 35.4-38.2 6-6-6 38.1F 38.1-39.0 13-13-11 38.8F 36.1-38.5 14-13-14 38.7F 36.5-38.2
Makoto Kato <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 4 W 0 0 0 2 Through the Night((1.2) Champagne Pop(JPN)(1.0) Camino Real(JPN)(0.1) Schalkhaft(JPN)(2.1) Testimone(JPN)(2.3)
Smart Falcon H5 38 550,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 Jan 12/26 55 1KYOTO5 Dec 21/25 48 5CHUKYO6 Dec 6/25 44 5CHUKYO1 Mar 1/25 21  Saga Feb 16/25 21  Saga 

Blues Trail(JPN) Taisei Danno KYOD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.2 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win HARUBOSHOB   B KOSHUN TOKUBETS   B
58.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 2100 0.0.0.0 10th /15 No. 9 Fav.15 10th /16 No.12 Fav.15 10th /16 No. 8 Fav.12 1st /10 No.10 Fav. 1 1st /9 No. 7 Fav. 3

6 6 5 Geshito Shori Chestnut Yoshiyuki Arakawa CHUD 0.0.0.2 2300 0.0.0.0 470 -2 Y Kido 58.0 472 -6 Y Kido 58.0 478 -4 Y Kido 58.0 482 -1 Y Yamada 56.0 483 0 Y Yamada 56.0
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons 5.0.0.4 WETD 3.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 1900m Dirt Stand 2:01.6 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.4 1900m Dirt Stand 2:02.4 1860m Dirt Stand 2:07.2 1750m Dirt Slopp 1:56.8

Okaribe Bokujo Total 9.1.0.7 ALLD 9.1.0.7 --10----10--10-- 8-9-9 38.2F 30.7-37.5 10-12-12 38.5F 37.0-38.4 9-9-11 39.2F 30.8-37.8 4-3-1 37.2F      37.5 6-4-2 37.9F      38.4
Toru Kato <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 5 1 0 2 Grail Quest(JPN)(1.3) Zen Espoir(USA)(1.3) Smart Seeker(JPN)(2.2) Dantsu Torrent(JPN(-0.8) Kashino Lucas(JPN)(-0.4)
Kizuna M5 39 7,500,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.1 Nov 15/25 51 3FUKUSHIMA3 Oct 25/25 44 4NIIGATA3 Apr 12/25 50 2HANSHIN5 Dec 21/24 47 7KYOTO7 Aug 17/24 50 2SAPPORO3

Proven Winner(JPN) Naho Furukawa KYOD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.3 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
53.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.1 2100 0.0.0.0 8th /16 No. 7 Fav.15 13th /14 No. 8 Fav. 8 5th /9 No. 1 Fav. 3 6th /15 No.14 Fav.10 4th /9 No. 4 Fav. 3

7 7 Blind Luck Dark Bay Yoshito Yahagi CHUD 0.0.0.0 2300 0.0.0.0 510 -12 N Furukawa 53.0 522 +32 N Furukawa 53.0 490 -4 R Sakai 56.0 494 +4 N Furukawa 52.0 490 +2 D Sasaki 53.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2400m Dirt Stand 2:36.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.5 1700m Dirt Stand 1:48.0

Oiwake Farm Total 1.0.0.8 ALLD 1.0.0.5 ---------------- 1-2-3 41.6F 38.8-40.0 2-6-8 40.6F 36.3-38.0 1-1-1 38.6F 39.0-38.2 11-7-5 38.4F 36.9-38.5 7-3-3 38.3F 31.1-37.3
G1 Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.3 8WOver 0 0 0 3 Otachi(JPN)(1.8) Sun Kalmia(JPN)(3.1) Hollywood Park(JPN(0.4) Coral Heart(JPN)(0.9) Clavichord(JPN)(1.2)

KOKURA Dirt 2400m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.22～2026.01.21）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Good Magic   1   1   0   0   0 1.000 1.000
 2 Hearts Cry   1   1   0   0   0 1.000 1.000
 3 Bricks and Mortar   2   1   0   0   1 0.500 0.500
 4 Apollo Kentucky   2   0   1   1   0 0.000 0.500
 5 King Kamehameha   1   0   1   0   0 0.000 1.000
 6 Justify   2   0   1   0   1 0.000 0.500
 7 Rulership   3   0   0   1   2 0.000 0.000
 8 Satono Crown   3   0   0   1   2 0.000 0.000
 9 Zenno Rob Roy   1   0   0   0   1 0.000 0.000
10 Curlin   1   0   0   0   1 0.000 0.000
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　(Bracket)
  (Place)
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January 24, 2026 KOKURA 8R  DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen 2400m, Dirt


